CH \$165.00 269962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank, as Agent			an Alabama banking corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Construction Solutions II LLC
Street Address:	1400 Civic Place, Suite 250
City:	Southlake
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76092
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MV/ACC Holdings LLC
Street Address:	3333 East Camelback Road
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Meadow Valley Solutions LLC
Street Address:	3333 East Camelback Road
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Meadow Valley Parent Corp.
Street Address:	3333 East Camelback Road
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85018
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0180

900437125 REEL: 006259 FRAME

Name: Street Address:	Meadow Valley Corporation 3333 East Camelback Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	
Name:	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	
Street Address:	3333 East Camelback Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	
Name:	Meadow Valley Trucking, Inc.	
Street Address:	3333 East Camelback Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	
Name:	American Civil Constructors Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4901 South Windmere Street	
City:	Littleton	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	American Civil Constructors LLC, formerly known as American Civil Constructors, Inc.	
Street Address:	4901 South Windmere Street	
City:	Littleton	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80120	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	
Name:	American Civil Constructors West Coast LLC, formerly known as American Civil Constructors West Coast, Inc.	
Street Address:	2990 Bay Vista Court	
Internal Address:	Suite E	
City:	Benicia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	

REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0181

Postal Code:	94510	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Saiia Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	4400 Lewisburg Road	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35207	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Saiia Construction Company LLC	
Street Address:	4400 Lewisburg Road	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35207	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2699627	ACC AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
Registration Number:	2651630	ACC
Registration Number:	2647529	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
Registration Number:	2997260	SAIIA
Registration Number:	2997364	EXCEPTIONAL EMPLOYEES. SUPERIOR PERFORMA
Registration Number:	3072769	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Currey
SIGNATURE:	/koc/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark 1#page1.tif source=Trademark 1#page2.tif source=Trademark 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0182

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 26, 2018

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, REGIONS BANK, an Alabama banking corporation, in its capacity as collateral and administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent by Company (as defined below) in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") arising under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 27, 2015 (the "Trademark Agreement"), by and among Agent and CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS II LLC. a Delaware limited liability company; MV/ACC HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; MEADOW VALLEY SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; MEADOW VALLEY PARENT CORP., a Delaware corporation; MEADOW VALLEY CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation; MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC., a Nevada corporation; MEADOW VALLEY TRUCKING, INC., a Nevada corporation; AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation; AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, formerly known as American Civil Constructors, Inc.; AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC, a California limited liability company, formerly known as American Civil Constructors West Coast, Inc.; SAIIA HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and SAIIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Company"), recorded February 11, 2015, at Reel 5458, Frame 0285, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark Collateral. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate, and operates, as a release of all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, conveyed by Company to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement or otherwise, Agent hereby irrevocably and unconditionally reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Company, together with the goodwill of the Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

5291225_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0183

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Agent has	caused thi	s Release	to be	signed	and	sealed	by	its	duly
authorized officer as of the date first	written abo	ve.								

REGIONS BANK , as Agent ("Agent")	
By:_	
Name: Evie Krimm Title: Vice President	

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark Owner		Country	Serial/Registration No. and Date	
merican ivil anstructors	American Civil Constructors Holdings, Inc.	United States	2,699,627 03/25/2003	
ACC	American Civil Constructors Holdings, Inc.	United States	2,651,630 11/19/2002	
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS	American Civil Constructors Holdings, Inc.	United States	2,647,529 11/05/2002	
SAIIA	Saiia Construction, LLC	United States	2,997,260 09/20/2005	
Exceptional Employees. Superior Performance. Extraordinary Results.	Saiia Construction, LLC	United States	2,997,364 09/20/2005	
Saiia Logo (Service Mark)	Saiia Construction, LLC	United States	3,072,769 03/28/2006	

Pending Trademark Applications

None.

RECORDED: 01/29/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0185